

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 223/2022
CrlM Nos. 494 & 495/2022

Veena Rani

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.04.2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks for filing objections.

List on 26.04.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the proceedings pending before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Doda in case titled "Drug Inspector Doda, H.Q vs Lucky Medical Hall & Ors." shall remain stayed.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
06.04.2022
Vijay