

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 223/2022
CrlM No. 494/2022
CrlM No. 495/2022

Veena Rani

.....Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.11.2022

Response stands filed.

List for consideration on **27.12.2022**.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
18.11.2022
Manan