

Sr. No. 41

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 223/2022

Veena Rani

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate vice
Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, GA

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2024

Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 04.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
09.12.2024