

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.223/2022

Veena Rani

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

1. Response/statement of facts stand already filed by the respondents.
2. Record stands already also received.
3. List on **30.12.2025**.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
11.11.2025
Shammi